13.6
(.535)
11.0 ± 0.5
(.433 ± .020)
5.4
(.213)
3.5
(.138)

DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
How to Order
 SRP1038A  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
& AEC
 APPROVED
* RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
** Bourns follows the prevailing defi nition of “halogen free” in the industry.  Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less;
 (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Electrical Schematic
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 100  KHz / 1 V DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L (µH) Tol. (%)
SRP1038A-R22M 0.22 20 1 35 60
SRP1038A-R27M 0.27 20 1 33 60
SRP1038A-R36M 0.36 20 1.2 31 60
SRP1038A-R39M 0.39 20 1.3 30 60
SRP1038A-R45M 0.45 20 1.5 29 45
SRP1038A-R56M 0.56 20 1.8 25 40
SRP1038A-1R0M 1.0 20 3.3 18 36
SRP1038A-1R5M 1.5 20 4.6 16 33
SRP1038A-2R2M 2.2 20 7 12 27
SRP1038A-3R3M 3.3 20 11.8 11 20
SRP1038A-4R7M 4.7 20 15.5 10 17
SRP1038A-6R8M 6.8 20 23.3 8.5 13.5
SRP1038A-8R2M 8.2 20 24 8 12.5
SRP1038A-100M 10 20 30 7.5 12
SRP1038A-150M 15 20 45 6.25 10
SRP1038A-220M 22 20 74 5 7
SRP1038A-330M 33 20 112 3.5 5
SRP1038A-470M 47 20 167 3 4.5
220
131
6
Soldering Profi le